International
OPEN      ACCESS                                                                                          Journal
Of Modern Engineering Research (IJMER)
| IJMER | ISSN: 2249–6645 |                                     www.ijmer.com                   | Vol. 8 | Iss. 6 | Jun 2018 | 39 |
Mechanical Properties of Sustainable Concrete Containing Red
Clay Brick Waste
Dr. Mohammed M. Salman
1

0-10 5 0.15
- 0 Pan
Mechanical Properties Of Sustainable Concrete Containing Red Clay Brick Waste
| IJMER | ISSN: 2249–6645 |                                     www.ijmer.com                   | Vol. 8 | Iss. 6 | Jun 2018 | 43 |
50 and 100 percent by weight of the cement as pozzolana and the amount.of.aggregates
and.water.were.kept.constant. The value of cement and waste bricks powder is shown in Table 8.
Table (8) Samples name and composition
Abbreviation
Cementitious materials
percent
Cementitious materials weight
(kg/m3)
Cement Pozzolana Cement Pozzolana
C 100 0 400 0
RCBP5 95 5 380 20
RCBP10 90 10 360 40
RCBP15 85 15 340 60
RCBP20 80 20 320 80
RCBP25 75 25 300 100
RCBP50 50 50 200 200
RCBP100 0 100 0 400
The mixtures were.performed.accordance to ASTM C192, the.workability.of the concrete was
measured by slump cone test according to ASTM C143
[12]
. Before starting, the mixer was cleaned with water